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Robert Chit tenden, Chief Plat Review
: Dept., of Loc<1l Affairs G Development
P. Q. Box 7970,
Madison, Wisconsin 53707

Dear Bob,

P}st JIG'.I:a S".".iin
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Pil Cityr of 0s+l

osh'his

letter is in regard to our telephone conversation
on NoveiIkber 2, 1979.

- X am hereby aut.:horizing your department an extension on.
the review period for the P~ of~hi hth A~ditio~ -< "-that
Pl~at The review period shall be extended until you he'ar frok11 the
osh3cosh City Council regarding applying or not applying the agree--
ment of 1968 with this plat concerning public access.-

Than)a you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

~

r

Steven T. Chronis
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October 24', l979

Mr; Dennis Bienchi
Mintiebego Caurity Planning Agency
Couithouse, Bax 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54901.
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Subject: ENHTH1ADDITION TO NORTH POINT PLAT
GL 3 6t SM 0 S 7 Tl8N P17E
City of Oshkosh, Minnebega County
{Original drawing received IO/.17/79)

Dear Hr. Bianchi:

Me have received the above-named original plat. Your county planning agency hes the
authority to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12.(2) .(b), Mis» Stats.On'r before the date shown below~ this office must either object to this plat; certify
the. plat 1as nonobjectionable or, ceitify the plat as nonob]ectionable upon. the rr'iquest
af the subdivider because of expired time 1&its.
Enclosed are four copies of each sheet. of this plat. Mithin 20 days, as determined by
the receipt, your agency muse either oh+act to this piet in writing or ~certtf a copyof the plit and ieturn it to this office with a letter of certification.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified, by letter, of said fact
(the original drawings will be returned to the surveyor for corrections).

- Xf the plat is certified as nonobjectianable, you must forward a certified
cop). of the plat, together with your letter of certification, to this
office "o that we may complete our action an the plat. (See s. 236.12 (6),

'is.Stats.)

: It is important that this matter be expedited so as to avoid unnecessary delays. in
processing the plat, and to comply with the time limits that are set by statute.

Sincerely,

"n

Chief, piet Review section YllllN
RJC,'cmm GY.

ence prints i4 copies)
cc: Steven T. Chronis, Surveyor ogf

C onv e rs e C, >le rks, C lerk

- * Final date of review period for BLAB. Friday, November l6, 1979

1



Hovernb~x -3.2 ~ l979

'Beparte.ent Vf Jo'Cal P.f f:<wixs
an~4

D@v03.opulent,.

P;O. "Ox: 7970
f<z(li.nun, WX . 537G'j

r

~ ~ ~Attnr.'2.'(hex't J ..Ctlitten06n, R,L.8,
Chief, P3,at Review Section

: Pe r
' iprt4 A<3r3ition to Noxth Poi nt P3at

and H'l4 SV, T18N, R37E
I(.sty af Oshkosh, (3innebago (.ounty

~

~

~

Deax''fx. Chi ttenden;

Tile 'inn&k>'%00 0 OQnty P3 arming rncr 'Poning 6 00'Pi t tee coro~ le 'ted
'~i[

their xavier< of the above xefexoncod plat on Ncverrd.oem'.', 1~79.
Based upon that xeviev~, the Com ittee coax't ified the p3.at: a6e r

~r'onnhjeotionsbla.

Po;.>pectf u3 ly,

Penn J.s Ae Hianchi g Pl XCP
Cocrnty P3.annex/Adrs. Asst,.
~pe Cl ale 10]eats

,, }.,nolosvxo

cc; Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Steven T, Chx'.oni8, Srrxveyox
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November 15, 1979
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'Mr ~ Steven T Chroni s
Aero-Metric Engineers ng, Ir ".
-1091 So'utk washburn Street
Oshkosh, Misconsii'5 54901

Sub)ee('IGHTH AIlOITION TO NORTH POINT Pldir
~.AI ~SV4~~-Vlgm —RWE-u —-~

City of Oshkosh, |stinnebago County

Dear Mr. Ghronis:

<'e have examined the original drawing of the final plat named abc"e. The Winnebago County
Planning Agency certified on a copy of the plat receiv'ed tod~a that they do not ob]ect to
this plat as submitted, and the Depa"tment does »ot ob]ece to this plat. The plat has,
therefore, been certified to that effect, dated today, on the original draving,

After a11 conditions of certifications of «o ob]ections have been met, the plat. may be
.approved provided that the original of the plat as submitted to the local governing body
for approval and inscription of approvals has not been changed in any rletails checked by
those agencies having the authority to ob]ect to the plat. Any such changes, which may
be found by comparison of the original with the copy of this plat furnished the recipients
of thi" letter, vill require submiss4on of the plat to the Department for recertification
before the plat. is eligible for approval.

This plat is certified as complying .with the requirements of s. 236,15, s, 236.16, s. 236;20
and s'. 236;21 (1) and (2),;<is, Stats., and if applicable, Hy 33 and H 65 of the His.

Admin.'ode.

- In fifteen counties plate located in municipalities are also cert./Fied by this office
as nonobjectionable for the cotinty planning agency {the certification certif icate that has
been stamped on the original drawing identifies the agencies having the authority to object
to the sub)ect plat), It does not certify that the plat complies with applicable local
master plans, official map ordinances or subdivision control ordinances. 1,ocal governmental
units perform this latter function in connection vith their review of the plat ~

Certification of no ob]ection by the Department of <veal Affairs and Development does not
signify that the lot and street layout of this plat is well designed; that compliance wt.th
tTtisconsin shoreland management regulations has been attained; that the design fits the
topography; that the plat is capable of being served by necessary utilities; that develop--
ment of these lands is economically feasible or that possible problems wi.th storm water
r~noff have been resolved. These are matters that are to be resolved when the plat is

-considered for approval at the local lovel,

gr.
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Hr, '8teven T. 'hronis

'IGHTH. ADDITION TO NORTH POINT PLAT
.. November 15, 1979

s, 236,15 (1) your letter dated October 1 requests a variance in monumenting the
two exterior corners that fell within HICKORY HARBOR, that variance
is hereby granted, In addition, you request that. wo accept meander
corners on the SWAN HARBOR plat boundary that are le<as thari

20'romthe ordinary high water line. Your explanation af. the situation
clearly establishes such a variance is )ustified and is hereby granted,

.:s, 236.16 (3) This plat, as ce~tified, does not provide 60'f public access to
Lake Minnebago and harbors at one-half mile intervals, as measured
along the shoreline between existing public access points; However,
Chapter 142, Laws of 1965, amended this requirement: "...except
~here greater intebrals and wider access is agr'eed upori by the
Department of Natural Resources and the Directcr

On October 15; 1968 we received a letter from the Director, Bureau
of Pish Management, Department of Natural Resources that provides
information and recommendations concerning waiver of public access
provisions for this part of the shoreline of Lake Minnebag ~ and.
harbors based on wider access that was deeded to the Town cf

Oshkosh'uly

17, 1969.

4'e'ave not received indication of agreement with this proposal from
tne county planning agency, the City Manager in a letter dat;ed
November 9, 1979 indicates needed access to Lake Minnebago and harbors
is satisfied along this part of the;.;horeline; approval of the plat.
by the City Council and county planning agency wi'll signify agreement.

Accordingly, we concur again with the Department of Natural Resources
recommendations < oncerning p< blic access to Lake Minnebago and harbors
along the shoreline included in this plat. Concurrence is evidenced
by our certification of this pla .

:The following minor item is not a c »dition of this certification, but was.noticed. during-
our detailed review of the plat and may, at the option of. the surveyor, be coirected
without return of the plat to this office for recertification ~

The certificate of Winnebago County Planning & loning Committee approval should be erased
since that committee does not ex . cise approval authority in corporate areas and the
certification of no objection is incorporated in the Department of local Affairs and

..Development certification,

Sincerely,

Robert J. Chittenden, R.L.S.
C)6ef, Pla t Rev iew Sect ion
Telephone: o08/266-3200

RJClmas

Vnc:
cct

Original, Auto-posi.tive, Print
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Minnebago County Planning Agency
Mrs, Shirely Doemel„ Owner
Register of Deeds
Mr ~ James T. Addis, DNR

EQ<RPC

ORIGINAL DRYING RECEI.UED FROM SDRVEYOR ON 10/17/79; REYIEt<ED BY DIED ON 10/26/79 ~


